Form PTO-1595 (R=v. 07/05) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Mark HAYES (12/01/2005), John KRSTESKI (12/01/2005), William H. DICKSON (12/20/2005),	Name: Targus Group International, Inc.	
Daniel M. BARCZAK (1/23/2006) and April L. EDWARDS (12/21/2005)	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stlached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	1211 N. Miller Street	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Anaheim	
Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92806	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
	attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/237,075		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Daniel N. Yannuzzi MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: 578522001200	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 12531 High Bluff Drive	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 100	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Diego	B. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 92130-2040	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (858) 720-5100	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (858) 720-5125	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952	
Email Address: DYanhuzzi@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Daniel N. Yannuzzi	
9. Signature:	February 22, 2006	
Signature	Date Date	
Danie N. Yannuzzi - 36,727	Total number of pages including cover 9	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

sd-303261

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0211

700245758

Patent 52253/202:1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark A. HAYES, a resident of Rancho Santa Margarita, California, and a citizen of South Africa, John KRSTESKI, a resident of Huntington Beach, California, and a citizen of the United States, William H. DICKSON, a resident of Newport, Kentucky, and a citizen of the United States, Daniel M. BARCZAK, a resident of Cold Spring, Kentucky, and a citizen of the Unites States, and April L. EDWARDS, a resident of Cincinnati, Ohio, and a citizen of the Unites States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a new and useful **DISPLAY PACKAGE** for which a patent application was filed on August 24, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 29/237,075 (hereinafter "said invention");

AND WHEREAS Targus Group International, Inc., a company formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1211 N Miller Street, Anaheim, California 92806 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said application and said invention, and in any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted and issued therefor and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents (including all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patent

PortInd2-4533786.1 0052253-00202

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0212 registrations, certificates and the like for said invention to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNORS will, upon request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said applications, and said patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	ŒOF, I h€	ereunto	set my hand this fat day of
Selember , 2005.	Marl	W	YES
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	0.0	
COUNTY OF)	SS.	
On	_, 2005, ե	efore th	ne undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, pers	onally app	peared I	Mark A. HAYES, known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed	d to the ab	ove As	signment, and acknowledged that he
executed the same.			
			Notary Public in and for
			Said County and State

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0213

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of
PEZEMBEN 2005.	
	John KRSTESKI
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
On/	_, 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, pers	sonally appeared John KRSTESKI, known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribe	ed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he
executed the same.	
	Notary Public in and for
	Said County and State

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of
SECTION 2005.
William H. DICKSON
STATE OF OUT)
COUNTY OF Manuflon
On 1220, 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William H. DICKSON, known to me to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that
he executed the same.
Sandia M. Meller
Notary Public in and for
Said County and State

SANDRA M. MILLER NOTANY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-25 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 23 day of

2/2		
J-CALINAC	- Lave	Al Day
	Daniel M. H	BARCZAK /
STATE OF OH O	_)	
COUNTY OF Namilton) ss.)	
on <u>1-23</u> ,	200 5 , before t	he undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, persor	nally appeared	Daniel M. BARCZAK, known to me to
be the person whose name is subsc	ribed to the ab	ove Assignment, and acknowledged that
he executed the same.		
		Sandra M. millin
		Notary Public in and for
		Said County and State

SANDRA M. MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this A day of
Jumber, 2005.
April L. EDWARDS
STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF Kanilton) ss.
On Dec 21 , 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared April L. EDWARDS, known to me to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that
she executed the same.
Sandra M. Miller
Notary Public in and for
Said County and State

SANDRA M. MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-25-10

> PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0217

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State ofCalifornia	
County of Oxomic	
on December 1, 2005 before me, Morio of Lawfav	
Personally appeared	
Personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: 455iq nava i T.	
Document Date: Occument 1,20% - Number of Pages: 2 + Acknowledgmum	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Signer's Name:	
Individual	
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	
<u> </u>	

PATENT

KEEL. 017280 FRAME. 0210

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	(NOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Catifornia.		
County of	_	
On December 1, 2005 before me,	Moinical Low Low Motacy Public , Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
MONIQUE LAUFAU COMM. #1447640 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Oct 28, 2007	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the Instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: #\$ 5 rg Almand	<u> </u>	
Document Date: December 1, 200	<u>5.</u> Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Mark, A. Hayes	Signer's Name:	
☐ Guardian of Conservator	Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Of Thumb here Other: Top of Thumb here	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT PEEL: 017280 ERAME: 0219

RECORDED: 02/22/2006